
124 56
George Washington (IRE) 2 C Danehill (USA)--Bordighera (USA) Mrs John Magnier & Mr M.Tabor & 

Mr D.Smith A. P. O'Brien IRE
121 55

Sir Percy (GB) 2 C Mark of Esteem (IRE)--Percy's Lass (GB) Mr A. E. Pakenham M. P. Tregoning GB
120 54.5

Amadeus Wolf (GB) 2 C Mozart (IRE)--Rachelle (IRE) Mr J. Duddy And Mr B. McDonald K. A. Ryan GB
Horatio Nelson (IRE) 2 C Danehill (USA)--Imagine (IRE) Mrs John Magnier & Mrs David Nagle A. P. O'Brien IRE

117 53
Opera Cape (GB) 2 C Barathea (IRE)--Optaria (GB) Mr J. C. Smith S. Kirk GB
Red Clubs (IRE) 2 C Red Ransom (USA)--Two Clubs (GB) Mr R. J. Arculli B. W. Hills GB

116 52.5
Carlotamix (FR) 2 C Linamix (FR)--Carlitta (USA) H.H. Aga Khan A. Fabre FR
Rumplestiltskin (IRE) 2 F Danehill (USA)--Monevassia (USA) Mrs John Magnier & Mr. M. Tabor &

Niarchos Family A. P. O'Brien IRE
115 52 F

lashy Wings (GB) 2 F Zafonic (USA)--Lovealoch (IRE) Mr Jaber Abdullah M. R. Channon GB
Silca's Sister (GB) 2 F Inchinor (GB)--Silca-Cisa (GB) Aldridge Racing Ltd M. R. Channon GB

114 51.5
Donna Blini (GB) 2 F Bertolini (USA)--Cal Norma's Lady (IRE) Mrs T. S. M. Cunningham B. J. Meehan GB
New Girlfriend (IRE) 2 F Diesis (GB)--New Story (USA) Mr R. C. Strauss R. Collet FR

113 51
Always Hopeful (GB) 2 C Mind Games (GB)--Expectation (IRE) Mr J. C. Fretwell E. J. O'Neill GB
Close To You (IRE) 2 C Shinko Forest (IRE)--Maritana (USA) Miss J. A. Leighs T. G. Mills GB
Ivan Denisovich (IRE) 2 C Danehill (USA)--Hollywood Wildcat (USA) Mrs John Magnier & Mr M. Tabor & 

Mr I. Cow A. P. O'Brien IRE
La Chunga (USA) 2 F More Than Ready (USA)--Gypsy Monarch (USA) Sir Robert Ogden J. Noseda GB
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Nannina (GB) 2 F Medicean (GB)--Hill Hopper (IRE) Cheveley Park Stud J. H. M. Gosden GB
Quiet Royal (USA) 2 F Royal Academy (USA)--Wakigoer (USA) Wertheimer et Frere Mme C. Head-Maarek FR
Silent Times (IRE) 2 C Danehill Dancer (IRE)--Recoleta (USA) Mr J. C. Fretwell E. J. O'Neill GB
Wake Up Maggie (IRE) 2 F Xaar (GB)--Kalagold (IRE) Mr J. G. Lambton C. F. Wall GB

112 50.5
Alexandrova (IRE) 2 F Sadler's Wells (USA)--Shouk (GB) Mrs John Magnier & Mr M.Tabor & 

Mr D.Smith A. P. O'Brien IRE
Art Museum (USA) 2 C Storm Cat (USA)--Totemic (USA) Mrs John Magnier & Mr M. Tabor A. P. O'Brien IRE
Linda's Lad (GB) 2 C Sadler's Wells (USA)--Colza (USA) Mr S. Mulryan A. Fabre FR

111 50.5
Ajigolo (GB) 2 C Piccolo (GB)--Ajig Dancer (GB) Timberhill Racing Partnership M. R. Channon GB
Amigoni (IRE) 2 C Danehill (USA)--Elite Guest (IRE) Mrs John Magnier & Mr M. Tabor A. P. O'Brien IRE
Aspectus (IRE) 2 C Spectrum (IRE)--Anna Thea (IRE) Gestut Rottgen H. Blume GER
Aussie Rules (USA) 2 C Danehill (USA)--Last Second (IRE) Mrs J. Magnier & Mr M. Tabor & 

Mr F. Salman A. P. O'Brien IRE
Balthazaar's Gift (IRE) 2 C Xaar (GB)--Thats Your Opinion (GB) Ryder Racing Ltd K. A. Ryan GB
Golden Arrow (IRE) 2 C Danehill (USA)--Cheal Rose (IRE) Dr R. Lambe D. K. Weld IRE
Headache (FR) 2 C Muhtathir (GB)--Psycadelic (FR) R. Collet R. Collet FR
Palace Episode (USA) 2 C Machiavellian (USA)--Palace Weekend (USA) Mrs T. Marnane K. A. Ryan GB
Violette (GB) 2 F Observatory (USA)--Odette (GB) Mr C. G. Rowles Nicholson Sir Mark Prescott GB

110 50
Black Charmer (IRE) 2 C Black Minnaloushe (USA)--Abla (GB) Mr A. D. Spence M. Johnston GB
Cool Creek (IRE) 2 C Desert Style (IRE)--Shining Creek (CAN) Mr Michael Pescod & 

Mr Justin Dowley R. Hannon GB
Deveron (USA) 2 F Cozzene (USA)--Cruisie (USA) Mr Saif Ali C. E. Brittain GB
Frost Giant (USA) 2 C Giant's Causeway (USA)--Takesmybreathaway (USA) Mr M. Tabor & D. Smith & 

Mrs John Magnier A. P. O'Brien IRE
Heatseeker (IRE) 2 C Giant's Causeway (USA)--Rusty Back (USA) Mr Rick Barnes D. Wachman IRE
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Killybegs (IRE) 2 C Orpen (USA)--Belsay (GB) Mr John C. Grant & Mr D. M. James B. W. Hills GB
Leo (GB) 2 C Pivotal (GB)--Miss Penton (GB) H. R. H. Princess Haya of Jordan J. H. M. Gosden GB
Namaya (IRE) 2 C Namid (GB)--Touraya (IRE) Mr M. T. O'Donnell J. S. Bolger IRE
Set Alight (USA) 2 C Hennessy (USA)--Proflare (USA) Mr K. Abdulla Mme C. Head-Maarek FR
Ugo Fire (IRE) 2 F Bluebird (USA)--Quiet Mouse (USA) N. Ormiston K. Prendergast IRE
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130 59
Hurricane Run (IRE) 3 C L Montjeu (IRE)--Hold On (GER) Gestut Ammerland & Mr. M. Tabor A. Fabre FR

128 58
Ghostzapper (USA) 5 H M Awesome Again (CAN)--Baby Zip (USA) Stronach Stable Robert J. Frankel USA

126 57
Azamour (IRE) 4 C L-I Night Shift (USA)--Asmara (USA) H.H. Aga Khan John M. Oxx IRE
Westerner (GB) 6 H L-E Danehill (USA)--Walensee (IRE) Ecurie Wildenstein E. Lellouche FR

125 56.5
Motivator (GB) 3 C L Montjeu (IRE)--Out West (USA) The Royal Ascot Racing Club M. L. W. Bell GB
Saint Liam (USA) 5 H I-M Saint Ballado (CAN)--Quiet Dance (USA) William K. Warren Jr Richard E. Dutrow Jr USA
Shamardal (USA) 3 C M Giant's Causeway (USA)--Helsinki (GB) Godolphin Saeed bin Suroor UAE,GB
Shirocco (GER) 4 C L Monsun (GER)--So Sedulous (USA) Baron G. von Ullmann A. Fabre FR

124 56
Afleet Alex (USA) 3 C L-I Northern Afleet (USA)--Maggy Hawk (USA) Cash Is King Llc Timothy F. Ritchey USA
Bago (FR) 4 C L Nashwan (USA)--Moonlight's Box (USA) Niarchos Family J. E. Pease FR
Deep Impact (JPN) 3 C L-E Sunday Silence (USA)--Wind In Her Hair (IRE) Kaneko Makoto Holdings Co Ltd Yasuo Ikee JPN
Leroidesanimaux (BRZ) 5 H M Candy Stripes (USA)--Dissemble (GB) TNT Stud Robert J. Frankel USA
Starcraft (NZ) 5 H M Soviet Star (USA)--Flying Floozie (NZ) The Australian Syndicate L. M. Cumani GB

123 55.5
Alkaased (USA) 5 H L Kingmambo (USA)--Chesa Plana (GB) Mr M. R. Charlton L. M. Cumani GB
David Junior (USA) 3 C I Pleasant Tap (USA)--Paradise River (USA) Roldvale Limited B. J. Meehan GB

NORTHERN HEMISPHERE WORLD THOROUGHBRED RANKINGS — 2005
THREE-YEAR-OLDS AND UPWARDS

For three year olds and upward which, during the current year, have attained a rating of 115 or over and have run or been trained in Europe, Japan or North America, or have in races open
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rated the same over different distances, will be credited with such performances by the appending of the appropriate distance indicators.  Ratings are calculated in units of 1lb and evaluated
up to and including December 31st, 2005.  Horses with ratings achieved on dirt appear in italic script.  Horses with ratings achieved on both turf and dirt are indicated by an asterisk (*).
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Dubawi (IRE) 3 C M Dubai Millennium (GB)--Zomaradah (GB) Godolphin Saeed bin Suroor GB
Oratorio (IRE) 3 C I Danehill (USA)--Mahrah (USA) Mrs John Magnier & Mr M. Tabor A. P. O'Brien IRE
Roses In May (USA) 5 H I Devil His Due (USA)--Tell A Secret (USA) Kenneth L. & Sarah K. Ramsey Dale Romans USA
Silent Witness (AUS) 6 G S El Moxie (USA)--Jade Tiara (AUS) A. A. da Silva A. S. Cruz HK

122 55.5
Ace (IRE) 4 C L Danehill (USA)--Tea House (IRE) Mrs J.Magnier & Mr M.Tabor & 

Mrs H.McCalmont A. P. O'Brien IRE
Borrego (USA) 4 C I El Prado (IRE)--Sweet as Honey (USA) Jon S. Kelly Et Al C. Beau Greely USA
Divine Proportions (USA) 3 F M Kingmambo (USA)--Myth To Reality (FR) Niarchos Family P. Bary FR
Flower Alley (USA) 3 C I Distorted Humor (USA)--Princess Olivia (USA) Melnyk Racing Stables Inc Todd A. Pletcher USA
Grey Swallow (IRE) 4 C I Daylami (IRE)--Style of Life (USA) Mrs Rochelle Quinn D. K. Weld IRE
Heart's Cry (JPN) 4 C L Sunday Silence (USA)--Irish Dance (JPN) Shadai Race Horse Co Ltd Kojiro Hashiguchi JPN
Norse Dancer (IRE) 5 H L Halling (USA)--River Patrol (GB) Mr J. C. Smith D. R. C. Elsworth GB
Proclamation (IRE) 3 C M King's Best (USA)--Shamarra (FR) Abdullah Saeed BelHab &

H. R. H. Princess Haya of Jordan J. Noseda GB
Relaxed Gesture (IRE) 4 C L Indian Ridge (IRE)--Token Gesture (IRE) Moyglare Stud Farm Ltd Christophe Clement USA
Rock Hard Ten (USA) 4 C I-M Kris S (USA)--Tersa (USA) Mercedes Stable Llc & 

Madeline Pickens Richard E. Mandella USA
121 55

Artie Schiller (USA) 4 C M El Prado (IRE)--Hidden Light (USA) Timber Bay Farm James A. Jerkens USA
Electrocutionist (USA) 4 C I Red Ransom (USA)--Elbaaha (GB) Mr Earle I. Mack V. Valiani ITY
Shawanda (IRE) 3 F L Sinndar (IRE)--Shamawna (IRE) H.H. Aga Khan A. de Royer Dupre FR
Valixir (IRE) 4 C M Trempolino (USA)--Vadlamixa (FR) H.H. Aga Khan A. Fabre FR

120 54.5
Bellamy Road (USA) 3 C M Concerto (USA)--Hurry Home Hillary (USA) Kinsman Stable Nicholas P. Zito USA
Cesario (JPN) 3 F I Special Week (JPN)--Kirov Premiere (GB) Carrot Farm Katsuhiko Sumii JPN
Giacomo (USA) 3 C I Holy Bull (USA)--Set Them Free (USA) Jerome S. Moss John A. Shirreffs USA
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Imperial Stride (GB) 4 C L Indian Ridge (IRE)--Place de L'Opera (GB) Mr Saeed Suhail Sir Michael Stoute GB
Lava Man (USA) 4 G I Slew City Slew (USA)--Li'l Ms Leonard (USA) Jason Wood Doug O'Neill USA
Maraahel (IRE) 4 C I Alzao (USA)--Nasanice (IRE) Mr Hamdan Al Maktoum Sir Michael Stoute GB
Powerscourt (GB) 5 H I Sadler's Wells (USA)--Rainbow Lake (GB) Mrs John Magnier A. P. O'Brien IRE
Rakti (GB) 6 H M Polish Precedent (USA)--Ragera (IRE) Mr Gary A. Tanaka M. A. Jarvis GB
Scorpion (IRE) 3 C L Montjeu (IRE)--Ardmelody (IRE) Mrs John Magnier & Mr M. Tabor A. P. O'Brien IRE
Whipper (USA) 4 C M-S Miesque's Son (USA)--Myth To Reality (FR) Mr R. C. Strauss R. Collet FR
Yeats (IRE) 4 C L Sadler's Wells (USA)--Lyndonville (IRE) Mrs John Magnier & Mrs David Nagle A. P. O'Brien IRE
Zenno Rob Roy (JPN) 5 H L-I Sunday Silence (USA)--Roamin Rachel (USA) Mrs Kumiko Osako Kazuo Fujisawa JPN

119 54
Alexander Goldrun (IRE) 4 F I Gold Away (IRE)--Renashaan (FR) Mrs N. O'Callaghan J. S. Bolger IRE
Closing Argument (USA) 3 C I Successful Appeal (USA)--Mrs Greeley (USA) Philip Cohen Et Al Kiaran P. McLaughlin USA
Commentator (USA) 4 G M Distorted Humor (USA)--Outsource (USA) T. Farmer Nicholas P. Zito USA
Lincoln (JPN) 5 H L Sunday Silence (USA)--Grace Admire (JPN) Hideko Kondo H. Otonashi JPN
Lost in the Fog (USA) 3 C S Lost Soldier (USA)--Cloud Break (USA) Harry J. Aleo Greg Gilchrist USA
Perfect Drift (USA) 6 G I Dynaformer (USA)--Nice Gal (USA) Stonecrest Farm Murray W. Johnson USA
Pride (FR) 5 M L Peintre Celebre (USA)--Specificity (USA) N. P. Bloodstock Ltd A. de Royer Dupre FR
Silver Train (USA) 3 C S Old Trieste (USA)--Ridden In Thestars (USA) Buckram Oak Farm Richard E. Dutrow Jr USA
Soviet Song (IRE) 5 M M Marju (IRE)--Kalinka (IRE) Elite Racing Club J. R. Fanshawe GB

118 53.5
Asakusa Den'en (GB) 6 H M Singspiel (IRE)--Whitewater Affair (GB) G. Tahara Michifumi Kono JPN
Bandari (IRE) 6 H L Alhaarth (IRE)--Miss Audimar (USA) Mr Hamdan Al Maktoum M. Johnston GB
Better Talk Now (USA) 6 G L Talkin Man (CAN)--Bendita (USA) Bushwood Racing Partners H. Graham Motion USA
Bullish Luck (USA) 6 G M Royal Academy (USA)--Wild Vintage (USA) Wong Wing Keung A. S. Cruz HK
Durandal (JPN) 6 H S Sunday Silence (USA)--Sawayaka Princess (JPN) T. Yoshida Masahiro Sakaguchi JPN
Elvstroem (AUS) 5 H M Danehill (USA)--Circles of Gold (AUS) Elvstroem Syndicate Tony Vasil AUS
Gamut (IRE) 6 H L Spectrum (IRE)--Greektown (IRE) Mrs Gay Smith Sir Michael Stoute GB
Hat Trick (JPN) 4 C M Sunday Silence (USA)--Tricky Code (USA) Carrot Farm Katsuhiko Sumii JPN
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Intercontinental (GB) 5 M I Danehill (USA)--Hasili (IRE) Juddmonte Farms Inc Robert J. Frankel USA
Kitten's Joy (USA) 4 C M El Prado (IRE)--Kitten's First (USA) Kenneth L. & Sarah K. Ramsey Dale Romans USA
Mummify (AUS) 6 G I Jeune (GB)--Cleopatra's Girl (AUS) M. Pegic And Partners Lee Freedman AUS
Pastoral Pursuits (GB) 4 C S Bahamian Bounty (GB)--Star (GB) The Pursuits & 

National Stud Partnership H. Morrison GB
Pinson (IRE) 3 C I Halling (USA)--Tadorne (FR) Baron Guy de Rothschild Jean Claude Rouget FR
Pleasant Home (USA) 4 F M Seeking The Gold (USA)--Our Country Place (USA) Phipps Stable C. R. McGaughey III USA
Shakespeare (USA) 4 C L Theatrical (IRE)--Lady Shirl (USA) Dell Ridge Farm & William Schettine William I. Mott USA
Super Frolic (USA) 5 H I Pine Bluff (USA)--Lindsay Frolic (USA) Millennium Farms Vladimir Cerin USA
Taste of Paradise (USA) 6 H S Conquistador Cielo (USA)--Tastetheteardrops (USA) David B. Bloom G. Mandella USA
Warrsan (IRE) 7 H L Caerleon (USA)--Lucayan Princess (IRE) Mr Saeed Manana C. E. Brittain GB

117 53
Ashado (USA) 4 F M Saint Ballado (CAN)--Goulash (USA) Starlight Stables Llc Todd A. Pletcher USA
Cosmo Bulk (JPN) 4 C L Zagreb (USA)--Iseno Tosho (JPN) M. Okada Kazunori Tabe JPN
Daiwa Major (JPN) 4 C M Sunday Silence (USA)--Scarlet Bouquet (JPN) Keizo Oshiro Hiroyuki Uehara JPN
Darsalam (IRE) 4 C L Desert King (IRE)--Moonsilk (IRE) Turan Stables Arslangirey Shavuyev CHR
Distinction (IRE) 6 G E Danehill (USA)--Ivy Leaf (IRE) Highclere Thoroughbred Racing Ltd Sir Michael Stoute GB
English Channel (USA) 3 C L Smart Strike (CAN)--Belva (USA) James T. Scatuorchio Todd A. Pletcher USA
Goodricke (GB) 3 C S Bahamian Bounty (GB)--Star (GB) Sheikh Mohammed D. R. Loder GB
King's Drama (IRE) 5 G L King's Theatre (IRE)--Last Drama (IRE) Mr Gary A. Tanaka Robert J. Frankel USA
Majors Cast (IRE) 4 C M Victory Note (USA)--Ziffany (GB) Mrs Susan Roy J. Noseda GB
Millenary (GB) 8 H E Rainbow Quest (USA)--Ballerina (IRE) Mr L. Neil Jones J. L. Dunlop GB
North Light (IRE) 4 C I Danehill (USA)--Sought Out (IRE) Ballymacoll Stud Sir Michael Stoute GB
Ouija Board (GB) 4 F L Cape Cross (IRE)--Selection Board (GB) Lord Derby E. A. L. Dunlop GB
Ruwi (GB) 3 C I Unfuwain (USA)--Ma Paloma (FR) Mr R. Bousquet Jean Claude Rouget FR
Suave (USA) 4 C I A P Indy (USA)--Urbane (USA) Jay Em Ess Stable Paul J. McGee USA
Sunrise Pegasus (JPN) 7 H L Sunday Silence (USA)--Higashi Brian (JPN) Takao Matsuoka S. Ishizaka JPN
Sweep Tosho (JPN) 4 F L End Sweep (USA)--Tabatha Tosho (JPN) Tosho Sangyo Akio Tsurudome JPN
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116 52.5
Ad Valorem (USA) 3 C M Danzig (USA)--Classy Women (USA) Mrs John Magnier A. P. O'Brien IRE
Admire Max (JPN) 6 H S Sunday Silence (USA)--Dyna Shoot (JPN) Riichi Kondo Mitsuru Hashida JPN
Altieri (GB) 7 H I Selkirk (USA)--Minya (USA) Scuderia Incolinx V. Caruso ITY
Attraction (GB) 4 F M Efisio (GB)--Flirtation (GB) Duke of Roxburghe M. Johnston GB
Cacique (IRE) 4 C M Danehill (USA)--Hasili (IRE) Mr K. Abdulla A. Fabre FR
Choctaw Nation (USA) 5 G I Louis Quatorze (USA)--Melisma (USA) R. D. Bone Jeff Mullins USA
Coin Toss (JPN) 7 H L Sunday Silence (USA)--Re Toss (ARG) Hiroyoshi Usuda Kazuo Fujisawa JPN
Collier Hill (GB) 7 G E Dr Devious (IRE)--Polar Queen (GB) Mr Ashley Young & Mr R. H. Hall G. A. Swinbank GB
Footstepsinthesand (GB) 3 C M Giant's Causeway (USA)--Glatisant (GB) Mr M. Tabor & Mrs John Magnier A. P. O'Brien IRE
Forest Danger (USA) 4 C S Forestry (USA)--Starry Ice (USA) Aaron U. and Marie D. Jones Todd A. Pletcher USA
Gorella (FR) 3 F M Grape Tree Road (GB)--Exciting Times (FR) P. de Roualle &

Mr Martin S. Schwartz P. L. Biancone USA
Heavenly Romance (JPN) 5 M I Sunday Silence (USA)--First Act (IRE) North Hills Management Co Ltd S. Yamamoto JPN
Indesatchel (IRE) 3 C M Danehill Dancer (IRE)--Floria (IRE) Mr Michael B. Nolan D. Wachman IRE
Le Vie Dei Colori (GB) 5 H M Efisio (GB)--Mystic Tempo (USA) Scuderia Archi Romani L. M. Cumani GB
Limehouse (USA) 4 C M Grand Slam (USA)--Dixieland Blues (USA) Dogwood Stable Inc Todd A. Pletcher USA
Martillo (GER) 5 H M Anabaa (USA)--Maltage (USA) Gestut Hony-Hof R. Suerland GER
Phoenix Reach (IRE) 5 H L-I Alhaarth (IRE)--Carroll's Canyon (IRE) Winterbeck Manor Stud A. M. Balding GB
Policy Maker (IRE) 5 H L Sadler's Wells (USA)--Palmeraie (USA) Ecurie Wildenstein E. Lellouche FR
Roman Ruler (USA) 3 C M Fusaichi Pegasus (USA)--Silvery Swan (USA) Fog City Stable Bob Baffert USA
Singletary (USA) 5 H M Sultry Song (USA)--Joiski's Star (USA) Little Red Feather Racing D. Chatlos Jr USA
Soldier Hollow (GB) 5 H I In The Wings (GB)--Island Race (GB) Gestut Park Wiedingen P. Schiergen GER
Vadawina (IRE) 3 F I Unfuwain (USA)--Vadaza (FR) H.H. Aga Khan A. Fabre FR
Vinnie Roe (IRE) 7 H E Definite Article (GB)--Kayu (IRE) Mr Seamus Sheridan D. K. Weld IRE
Walk In The Park (IRE) 3 C L Montjeu (IRE)--Classic Park (GB) Mr M. Tabor J. E. Hammond FR

115 52
Alcazar (IRE) 10 G E Alzao (USA)--Sahara Breeze (IRE) J. Repard & F. Melrose & 
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O. Pawle & M. Stokes & R. Black H. Morrison GB
Bandini (USA) 3 C M Fusaichi Pegasus (USA)--Divine Dixie (USA) M. Tabor & D. Smith Todd A. Pletcher USA
Blatant (GB) 6 G M Machiavellian (USA)--Negligent (IRE) Godolphin Saeed bin Suroor GB
Buzzards Bay (USA) 3 C M Marco Bay (USA)--Lifes Lass (USA) Gary Broad Ronald W. Ellis USA
Cape of Good Hope (GB) 7 G S Inchinor (GB)--Cape Merino (GB) Exors of the Late Mr R. Carstairs D. Oughton HK
Cherry Mix (FR) 4 C L Linamix (FR)--Cherry Moon (USA) Godolphin Saeed bin Suroor UAE,GB
Chic (GB) 5 M M Machiavellian (USA)--Exclusive (GB) Cheveley Park Stud Sir Michael Stoute GB
Chineur (FR) 4 C S Fasliyev (USA)--Wardara (GB) Marquise de Moratalla M. Delzangles FR
Consolidator (USA) 3 C M Storm Cat (USA)--Good Example (FR) Beverly J. & Robert B. Lewis D. Wayne Lukas USA
Day Flight (GB) 4 C L Sadler's Wells (USA)--Bonash (GB) Mr K. Abdulla J. H. M. Gosden GB
Desideratum (GB) 3 C L Darshaan (GB)--Desired (GB) Sheikh Mohammed A. Fabre FR
Dynever (USA) 5 H I Dynaformer (USA)--Flamboyance (USA) Catherine Wills & Peter Karches Christophe Clement USA
Eddington (USA) 4 C I Unbridled (USA)--Fashion Star (USA) Willmott Stables Inc Mark Hennig USA
Epalo (GER) 6 H I Lando (GER)--Evening Kiss (IRE) Stall Weissenhof A. Schutz GER
Eswarah (GB) 3 F L Unfuwain (USA)--Midway Lady (USA) Mr Hamdan Al Maktoum M. A. Jarvis GB
Film Maker (USA) 5 M I Dynaformer (USA)--Miss Du Bois (USA) Donald A. Adam H. Graham Motion USA
Fourty Niners Son (USA) 4 G I Distorted Humor (USA)--Cindazanno (USA) T. Baxter Neil Drysdale USA
Gharir (IRE) 3 C M Machiavellian (USA)--Summer Sonnet (GB) Mr Hamdan Al Maktoum J. E. Hammond FR
Gun Salute (USA) 3 C I Military (USA)--Hail Roberta (USA) Laue Ranch William I. Mott USA
Hard Top (IRE) 3 C L Darshaan (GB)--Well Head (IRE) Ballymacoll Stud Sir Michael Stoute GB
Host (CHI) 5 H M Hussonet (USA)--Colonna Traiana (CHI) Melnyk Racing Stables Inc Todd A. Pletcher USA
Kane Hekili (JPN) 3 C I Fuji Kiseki (JPN)--Life Out There (USA) Kaneko Makoto Holdings Co Ltd Katsuhiko Sumii JPN
Lundy's Liability (BRZ) 5 H I-M Candy Stripes (USA)--Emerald Counter (USA) Stud Tnt & Mrs M. Slack Robert J. Frankel USA
Maruka Kiseki (JPN) 4 C S Fuji Kiseki (JPN)--Flying Colors (JPN) Kawacho Sangyo Tsutomu Setoguchi JPN
Megahertz (GB) 6 M I-M Pivotal (GB)--Heavenly Ray (USA) Michael Bello Robert J. Frankel USA
Meteor Storm (GB) 6 H L Bigstone (IRE)--Hunt The Sun (GB) Horizon Stables Wallace A. Dollase USA
Mubtaker (USA) 8 H L Silver Hawk (USA)--Gazayil (USA) Mr Hamdan Al Maktoum M. P. Tregoning GB
Nayyir (GB) 7 G M Indian Ridge (IRE)--Pearl Kite (USA) Mr Abdulla Al Khalifa G. A. Butler GB
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Riskaverse (USA) 6 M I Dynaformer (USA)--The Bink (USA) Fox Ridge Farm Inc Patrick J. Kelly USA
Sweet Catomine (USA) 3 F M Storm Cat (USA)--Sweet Life (USA) Martin J. Wygod Julio C. Canani USA
Sweet Return (GB) 5 H M Elmaamul (USA)--Sweet Revival (GB) Red Oak Stable Ronald McAnally USA
Tap Dance City (USA) 8 H I Pleasant Tap (USA)--All Dance (USA) Yushun Horse Club S. Sasaki JPN
The Geezer (GB) 3 C E Halling (USA)--Polygueza (FR) Mr J. C. Smith D. R. C. Elsworth GB
The Whistling Teal (GB) 9 G E Rudimentary (USA)--Lonely Shore (GB) Mrs F. A. Veasey G. Wragg GB
Touch of Land (FR) 5 H I Lando (GER)--Touch of Class (GER) Mr Gary A. Tanaka H. Pantall FR
Turtle Bowl (IRE) 3 C M Dyhim Diamond (IRE)--Clara Bow (FR) B. Van Dalfsen Francois Rohaut FR
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123 55.5
Roses In May (USA) 5 H I Devil His Due (USA)--Tell A Secret (USA) Kenneth  L. &  Sarah K. Ramsey Dale Romans USA
Silent Witness (AUS) 

(ex Eltira (AUS)) 5 G S El Moxie (USA)--Jade Tiara (AUS) A. A. da Silva & Mrs B. da Silva A. S. Cruz HK
120 54.5

Grand Armee (AUS) 6 G I Hennessy (USA)--Tambour (USA) A. R. Bell Gai Waterhouse AUS
119 54

Makybe Diva (GB) 6 M L Desert King (IRE)--Tugela (USA) Emily Krstina Pty Ltd Syndicate Lee Freedman AUS
Vengeance of Rain (NZ) 

(ex Subscribe NZ) 4 G I Zabeel (NZ)--Danelagh (AUS) Raymond Gianco Chow Hon Man & 
Exors of the late Chow Nam D. E. Ferraris HK

Vinnie Roe (IRE) 7 H E Definite Article (GB)--Kayu (IRE) Mr Seamus Sheridan D. K. Weld IRE
118 53.5

Bullish Luck (USA) 
(ex Al Moughazel (USA)) 6 G M-I Royal Academy (USA)--Wild Vintage  (USA) Wong Wing Keung A. S. Cruz HK

Elvstroem (AUS) 4 C M-L Danehill (USA)--Circles of Gold (AUS) Elvstroem Syndicate Tony Vasil AUS
Fastnet Rock (AUS) 3 C S Danehill (USA)--Piccadilly Circus (AUS) Mrs S. Magnier and Partners Paul Perry AUS
Savabeel (AUS) 3 C I Zabeel (NZ)--Savannah Success (AUS) G. A. Rogerson and Partners Graeme Rogerson AUS

117 53
Greys Inn (USA) 4 C I-L Zabeel (NZ)--Great Verdict (AUS) Mrs B. D. Oppenheimer M. F. de Kock SAF
Mummify (AUS) 5 G I Jeune (GB)--Cleopatra's Girl (AUS) M. Pegic and Partners Lee Freedman AUS

SOUTHERN HEMISPHERE WORLD THOROUGHBRED RANKINGS — 2005
THREE-YEAR-OLDS AND UPWARDS

For three year olds and upward which, during the current year, have attained a rating of 115 or over and have run or been trained in countries whose season ran from 1st August 2004 to 31st
July 2005 (1st July 2004 to 30th June 2005 in South America), or have in races open to outside competition been assessed by the World Thoroughbred Racehorse Rankings at a rating of
115 or above.  Horses racing over different distances and being top, jointly top rated or rated the same over different distances, will be credited with such performances by the appending of
the appropriate distance indicators.  Ratings are calculated in units of 1lb and evaluated between August 1, 2004 and July 31, 2005.  Horses with ratings achieved on dirt appear in italic script.
Horses with ratings achieved on both turf and dirt are indicated by an asterisk (*).

ICR Kg Age Sex Dist Pedigree Owner Trainer Trained
Name
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Starcraft (NZ) 4 C M Soviet Star (USA)--Flying Floozie (NZ) The Australian Syndicate G. Newham/L. M. Cumani AUS/GB
Touch of Land (FR) 5 H I Lando (GER)--Touch of Class (GER) Mr Gary A. Tanaka H. Pantall FR

116 52.5
Fields of Omagh (AUS) 7 G I Rubiton (AUS)--Finneto (AUS) No Big Deal Syndicate Tony McEvoy AUS
Phoenix Reach (IRE) 5 H L Alhaarth (IRE)--Carroll's Canyon (IRE) Winterbeck Manor Stud A. M. Balding GB

115 52
Alexander Goldrun (IRE) 4 F I Gold Away (IRE)--Renashaan (FR) Mrs N. O'Callaghan J. S. Bolger IRE
Cape of Good Hope (GB) 7 G S Inchinor (GB)--Cape Merino (GB) Exors of the late Mr R. Carstairs D. Oughton HK
Dynever (USA) 5 H I Dynaformer (USA)--Flamboyance (USA) Catherine Wills & Peter Karches Christophe Clement USA
Firebreak (GB) 6 H M Charnwood Forest (IRE)--Breakaway (GB) Godolphin Saeed bin Suroor GB/UAE
Regal Roller (AUS) 5 G M Regal Classic (CAN)--Arantxa Rose (AUS) B. J. Durran and Partners C. McDonald AUS
Tycoon (GB) 4 C L Sadler's Wells (USA)--Fleeting Glimpse (GB) H. E. Sheikh Rashid Bin Mohammed M. Al Kurdi UAE
Yard-Arm (SAF) 5 G M Western Winter (USA)--Fashing (SAF) Lammerskraal Stud M. F. de Kock SAF
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Ace (IRE) 4 C 122
Ad Valorem (USA) 3 C 116
Admire Max (JPN) 6 H 116
Afleet Alex (USA) 3 C 124
Ajigolo (GB) 2 C 111
Alcazar (IRE) 10 G 115
Alexander Goldrun (IRE) 4 F 115
Alexander Goldrun (IRE) 4 F 119
Alexandrova (IRE) 2 F 112
Alkaased (USA) 5 H 123
Al Moughazel (USA) 6 G 118
Altieri (GB) 7 H 116
Always Hopeful (GB) 2 C 113
Amadeus Wolf (GB) 2 C 120
Amigoni (IRE) 2 C 111
Art Museum (USA) 2 C 112
Artie Schiller (USA) 4 C 121
Asakusa Den'en (GB) 6 H 118
Ashado (USA) 4 F 117
Aspectus (IRE) 2 C 111
Attraction (GB) 4 F 116
Aussie Rules (USA) 2 C 111
Azamour (IRE) 4 C 126
Bago (FR) 4 C 124
Balthazaar's Gift (IRE) 2 C 111
Bandari (IRE) 6 H 118
Bandini (USA) 3 C 115
Bellamy Road (USA) 3 C 120
Better Talk Now (USA) 6 G 118
Black Charmer (IRE) 2 C 110
Blatant (GB) 6 G 115
Borrego (USA) 4 C 122
Bullish Luck (USA) 6 G 118
Bullish Luck (USA) 6 G 118
Buzzards Bay (USA) 3 C 115
Cacique (IRE) 4 C 116
Cape of Good Hope (GB) 7 G 115
Cape of Good Hope (GB) 7 G 115
Carlotamix (FR) 2 C 116
Cesario (JPN) 3 F 120
Cherry Mix (FR) 4 C 115
Chic (GB) 5 M 115
Chineur (FR) 4 C 115
Choctaw Nation (USA) 5 G 116
Close To You (IRE) 2 C 113
Closing Argument (USA) 3 C 119
Coin Toss (JPN) 7 H 116
Collier Hill (GB) 7 G 116
Commentator (USA) 4 G 119
Consolidator (USA) 3 C 115
Cool Creek (IRE) 2 C 110
Cosmo Bulk (JPN) 4 C 117
Daiwa Major (JPN) 4 C 117
Darsalam (IRE) 4 C 117
David Junior (USA) 3 C 123
Day Flight (GB) 4 C 115

Deep Impact (JPN) 3 C 124
Desideratum (GB) 3 C 115
Deveron (USA) 2 F 110
Distinction (IRE) 6 G 117
Divine Proportions (USA) 3 F 122
Donna Blini (GB) 2 F 114
Dubawi (IRE) 3 C 123
Durandal (JPN) 6 H 118
Dynever (USA) 5 H 115
Dynever (USA) 5 H 115
Eddington (USA) 4 C 115
Electrocutionist (USA) 4 C 121
Eltira (AUS) 5 G 123
Elvstroem (AUS) 5 H 118
Elvstroem (AUS) 4 C 118
English Channel (USA) 3 C 117
Epalo (GER) 6 H 115
Eswarah (GB) 3 F 115
Fastnet Rock (AUS) 3 C 118
Fields of Omagh (AUS) 7 G 116
Film Maker (USA) 5 M 115
Firebreak (GB) 6 H 115
Flashy Wings (GB) 2 F 115
Flower Alley (USA) 3 C 122
Footstepsinthesand (GB) 3 C 116
Forest Danger (USA) 4 C 116
Fourty Niners Son (USA) 4 G 115
Frost Giant (USA) 2 C 110
Gamut (IRE) 6 H 118
George Washington (IRE) 2 C 124
Gharir (IRE) 3 C 115
Ghostzapper (USA) 5 H 128
Giacomo (USA) 3 C 120
Golden Arrow (IRE) 2 C 111
Goodricke (GB) 3 C 117
Gorella (FR) 3 F 116
Gorella (FR) 3 F 116
Grand Armee (AUS) 6 G 120
Grey Swallow (IRE) 4 C 122
Greys Inn (USA) 4 C 117
Gun Salute (USA) 3 C 115
Hard Top (IRE) 3 C 115
Hat Trick (JPN) 4 C 118
Headache (FR) 2 C 111
Heart's Cry (JPN) 4 C 122
Heatseeker (IRE) 2 C 110
Heavenly Romance (JPN) 5 M 116
Horatio Nelson (IRE) 2 C 120
Host (CHI) 5 H 115
Hurricane Run (IRE) 3 C 130
Hurricane Run (IRE) 3 C 130
Imperial Stride (GB) 4 C 120
Indesatchel (IRE) 3 C 116
Intercontinental (GB) 5 M 118
Ivan Denisovich (IRE) 2 C 113
Kane Hekili (JPN) 3 C 115
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Killybegs (IRE) 2 C 110
King's Drama (IRE) 5 G 117
Kitten's Joy (USA) 4 C 118
La Chunga (USA) 2 F 113
Lava Man (USA) 4 G 120
Le Vie Dei Colori (GB) 5 H 116
Leo (GB) 2 C 110
Leroidesanimaux (BRZ) 5 H 124
Limehouse (USA) 4 C 116
Lincoln (JPN) 5 H 119
Linda's Lad (GB) 2 C 112
Lost in the Fog (USA) 3 C 119
Lundy's Liability (BRZ) 5 H 115
Majors Cast (IRE) 4 C 117
Makybe Diva (GB) 6 M 119
Maraahel (IRE) 4 C 120
Martillo (GER) 5 H 116
Maruka Kiseki (JPN) 4 C 115
Megahertz (GB) 6 M 115
Meteor Storm (GB) 6 H 115
Millenary (GB) 8 H 117
Motivator (GB) 3 C 125
Mubtaker (USA) 8 H 115
Mummify (AUS) 5 G 117
Mummify (AUS) 6 G 118
Namaya (IRE) 2 C 110
Nannina (GB) 2 F 113
Nayyir (GB) 7 G 115
New Girlfriend (IRE) 2 F 114
Norse Dancer (IRE) 5 H 122
North Light (IRE) 4 C 117
Opera Cape (GB) 2 C 117
Oratorio (IRE) 3 C 123
Ouija Board (GB) 4 F 117
Palace Episode (USA) 2 C 111
Pastoral Pursuits (GB) 4 C 118
Perfect Drift (USA) 6 G 119
Phoenix Reach (IRE) 5 H 116
Phoenix Reach (IRE) 5 H 116
Pinson (IRE) 3 C 118
Pleasant Home (USA) 4 F 118
Policy Maker (IRE) 5 H 116
Powerscourt (GB) 5 H 120
Pride (FR) 5 M 119
Proclamation (IRE) 3 C 122
Proclamation (IRE) 3 C 122
Quiet Royal (USA) 2 F 113
Rakti (GB) 6 H 120
Red Clubs (IRE) 2 C 117
Regal Roller (AUS) 5 G 115
Relaxed Gesture (IRE) 4 C 122
Riskaverse (USA) 6 M 115
Rock Hard Ten (USA) 4 C 122
Roman Ruler (USA) 3 C 116
Roses In May (USA) 5 H 123
Roses In May (USA) 5 H 123
Rumplestiltskin (IRE) 2 F 116
Ruwi (GB) 3 C 117

Saint Liam (USA) 5 H 125
Savabeel (AUS) 3 C 118
Scorpion (IRE) 3 C 120
Set Alight (USA) 2 C 110
Shakespeare (USA) 4 C 118
Shamardal (USA) 3 C 125
Shawanda (IRE) 3 F 121
Shirocco (GER) 4 C 125
Silca's Sister (GB) 2 F 115
Silent Times (IRE) 2 C 113
Silent Witness (AUS) 6 G 123
Silent Witness (AUS) 5 G 123
Silver Train (USA) 3 C 119
Singletary (USA) 5 H 116
Sir Percy (GB) 2 C 121
Soldier Hollow (GB) 5 H 116
Soviet Song (IRE) 5 M 119
Starcraft (NZ) 4 C 117
Starcraft (NZ) 5 H 124
Suave (USA) 4 C 117
Subscribe (NZ) 4 G 119
Sunrise Pegasus (JPN) 7 H 117
Super Frolic (USA) 5 H 118
Sweep Tosho (JPN) 4 F 117
Sweet Catomine (USA) 3 F 115
Sweet Return (GB) 5 H 115
Tap Dance City (USA) 8 H 115
Taste of Paradise (USA) 6 H 118
The Geezer (GB) 3 C 115
The Whistling Teal (GB) 9 G 115
Touch of Land (FR) 5 H 115
Touch of Land (FR) 5 H 117
Turtle Bowl (IRE) 3 C 115
Tycoon (GB) 4 C 115
Ugo Fire (IRE) 2 F 110
Vadawina (IRE) 3 F 116
Valixir (IRE) 4 C 121
Vengeance of Rain (NZ) 4 G 119
Vinnie Roe (IRE) 7 H 116
Vinnie Roe (IRE) 7 H 119
Violette (GB) 2 F 111
Wake Up Maggie (IRE) 2 F 113
Walk In The Park (IRE) 3 C 116
Warrsan (IRE) 7 H 118
Westerner (GB) 6 H 126
Whipper (USA) 4 C 120
Yard-Arm (SAF) 5 G 115
Yeats (IRE) 4 C 120
Zenno Rob Roy (JPN) 5 H 120
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